
Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2013  To: 12/31/2013

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)Case No AmountDate Paid

Amherst City

12-ES-00056 WILLIAMS DEAN T 11/13/2013 )($3,287.54
12-ES-00574 VAROUH GEORGE A 12/19/2013 $17,472.80
12-ES-00843 ROBINSON NELL E 10/02/2013 )($396.00

Amherst City $0.00Advances $13,789.26

Amherst Township

07-ES-01034 SLIMAN SAMUEL V. 12/20/2013 $4,060.00

Amherst Township $0.00Advances $4,060.00

Avon City

12-ES-00575 PALMER MARY A. 11/13/2013 )($2,710.20
12-ES-00597 Cullen, James F 10/30/2013 $53.94

Avon City $0.00Advances )($2,656.26

Avon Lake City

10-ES-01133 SAUNDERS PATRICIA T 09/11/2013 )($3,515.73
11-ES-01123 JUDGE JOAN D 10/29/2013 $4,996.25
12-ES-00008 BROWN CAROL 12/05/2013 )($23,305.60
12-ES-01093 FRYE HAROLD E 10/07/2013 $3,780.50

13-10079 TOMKO, DOLORES M. 10/02/2013 )($3,200.00
13-ES-00116 RUMP FRED 08/22/2013 $13,299.20
13-ES-00435 DASH EVELYN C 10/23/2013 $16,071.22

Avon Lake City $0.00Advances $8,125.84

Carlisle Township

13-ES-00039 MILANO MARIA A. 09/12/2013 $143,200.00
13-ES-00230 Rybarcyk, Mary H 12/17/2013 $37,454.40

Carlisle Township $0.00Advances $180,654.40

Columbia Township

12-ES-01032 LEHMAN WILLIAM C 10/29/2013 $3,486.59
13-ES-00213 GOFORTH JUDITH J 09/26/2013 $3,051.50
13-ES-01162 FILIPIC ALLEN J. 12/09/2013 $3,088.08

Columbia Township $0.00Advances $9,626.17
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Elyria City

07-ES00128 HENKE MARY M. 09/04/2013 $1,266.26
11-ES-00052 SCHMITTGEN ANN M 11/08/2013 $1,912.55
11-ES-00436 YOUNG MOLLY H. 09/13/2013 $19,017.51
12-ES-00270 De La PENA BEATRICE M 10/21/2013 $2,023.78
12-ES-01171 DE LA PENA RAYMUNDO 11/26/2013 $6,800.00
13-ES-00048 ZVOSEC LILLIAN M. 08/22/2013 $30,665.46
13-ES-00129 BUTLER DANNE M 09/27/2013 $22,321.60
13-ES-10081 COBURN HUGH P 09/11/2013 )($1,818.27

Elyria City $0.00Advances $82,188.89

Grafton Township

12-ES-00029 HUNE LOUISE M 09/13/2013 $19,834.24
12-ES-00627 TRIPPHAHN MELVIN L. 11/12/2013 $89,906.98

Grafton Township $0.00Advances $109,741.22

Lorain City

06-ES-00976 CARTER CLARENCE E SR 09/30/2013 $1,060.80
12-ES-00232 TABAK KAREN L. aka Karen Takak 10/23/2013 )($37.82
12-ES-00966 BROZ WILLIAM J 11/07/2013 $6,042.51
13-ES-00030 PRIBANIC, MATTHEW G 10/31/2013 )($780.27

Lorain City $0.00Advances $6,285.22

North Ridgeville City

11-ES-00315 HAUSENBAUER GREGORY 12/03/2013 )($10,807.90
12-ES-00587 RYBA MICHAEL 10/22/2013 $2,537.34
13-ES-00255 BENKO ELIZABETH L 09/17/2013 $26,655.31

North Ridgeville City $0.00Advances $18,384.75

Oberlin City

12-ES-00227 McLAY ANGUS W. 10/15/2013 )($31,784.64
12-ES-00729 BELDEN ELIZABETH I 10/02/2013 $719.47
13-ES-00289 KRASE MILDRED M 08/26/2013 $3,249.26
13-ES-00608 TAYLOR RICHARD W 08/30/2013 $395.06

Oberlin City $0.00Advances )($27,420.85

Penfield Township

12-ES-00993 DRAKE LEE R 12/30/2013 $1,632.69

Penfield Township $0.00Advances $1,632.69

Pittsfield Township

12-ES-00926 PORTER HUBERT J 11/15/2013 $2,108.93

Pittsfield Township $0.00Advances $2,108.93
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Sheffield Lake City

11-ES-00527 KURTZMAN PHILLIP R. 11/13/2013 )($920.00

Sheffield Lake City $0.00Advances )($920.00

State Of Ohio

06-ES-00976 CARTER CLARENCE E SR 09/30/2013 $265.20
07-ES00128 HENKE MARY M. 09/04/2013 $316.57
07-ES-01034 SLIMAN SAMUEL V. 12/20/2013 $1,015.00
10-ES-01133 SAUNDERS PATRICIA T 09/11/2013 )($878.93
11-ES-00052 SCHMITTGEN ANN M 11/08/2013 $478.14
11-ES-00315 HAUSENBAUER GREGORY 12/03/2013 )($2,701.97
11-ES-00436 YOUNG MOLLY H. 09/13/2013 $4,754.38
11-ES-00527 KURTZMAN PHILLIP R. 11/13/2013 )($230.00
11-ES-01123 JUDGE JOAN D 10/29/2013 $1,249.06
12-ES-00008 BROWN CAROL 12/05/2013 )($5,826.40
12-ES-00029 HUNE LOUISE M 09/13/2013 $4,958.56
12-ES-00056 WILLIAMS DEAN T 11/13/2013 )($821.88
12-ES-00227 McLAY ANGUS W. 10/15/2013 )($7,946.16
12-ES-00232 TABAK KAREN L. aka Karen Takak 10/23/2013 )($9.46
12-ES-00270 De La PENA BEATRICE M 10/21/2013 $505.95
12-ES-00574 VAROUH GEORGE A 12/19/2013 $4,368.20
12-ES-00575 PALMER MARY A. 11/13/2013 )($677.55
12-ES-00587 RYBA MICHAEL 10/22/2013 $634.33
12-ES-00597 Cullen, James F 10/30/2013 $13.49
12-ES-00627 TRIPPHAHN MELVIN L. 11/12/2013 $22,476.74
12-ES-00729 BELDEN ELIZABETH I 10/02/2013 $179.87
12-ES-00843 ROBINSON NELL E 10/02/2013 )($99.00
12-ES-00926 PORTER HUBERT J 11/15/2013 $527.23
12-ES-00966 BROZ WILLIAM J 11/07/2013 $1,510.63
12-ES-00993 DRAKE LEE R 12/30/2013 $408.17
12-ES-01032 LEHMAN WILLIAM C 10/29/2013 $871.65
12-ES-01093 FRYE HAROLD E 10/07/2013 $945.13
12-ES-01171 DE LA PENA RAYMUNDO 11/26/2013 $1,700.00
12-ES-01218 SCHEFFTER HELEN K. 08/29/2013 $9,357.46

13-10079 TOMKO, DOLORES M. 10/02/2013 )($800.00
13-ES-00030 PRIBANIC, MATTHEW G 10/31/2013 )($195.07
13-ES-00039 MILANO MARIA A. 09/12/2013 $35,800.00
13-ES-00048 ZVOSEC LILLIAN M. 08/22/2013 $7,666.36
13-ES-00116 RUMP FRED 08/22/2013 $3,324.80
13-ES-00129 BUTLER DANNE M 09/27/2013 $5,580.40
13-ES-00213 GOFORTH JUDITH J 09/26/2013 $762.88
13-ES-00230 Rybarcyk, Mary H 12/17/2013 $9,363.60
13-ES-00255 BENKO ELIZABETH L 09/17/2013 $6,663.83
13-ES-00289 KRASE MILDRED M 08/26/2013 $812.32
13-ES-00435 DASH EVELYN C 10/23/2013 $4,017.80
13-ES-00608 TAYLOR RICHARD W 08/30/2013 $98.77
13-ES-01162 FILIPIC ALLEN J. 12/09/2013 $772.02
13-ES-10081 COBURN HUGH P 09/11/2013 )($454.57

State Of Ohio $0.00Advances $110,757.55
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Wellington Village

12-ES-01218 SCHEFFTER HELEN K. 08/29/2013 $37,429.86

Wellington Village $0.00Advances $37,429.86

$553,787.67County Totals Advances $0.00
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